## CHAPTER 60.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE (175), TITLE SIX (6), CHAPTER EIGHT (8), GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), AND TO REPEAL CHAPTER THREE (3) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-NINE (1879), RELATING TO REG-ISTER OF DEEDS.

## Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one hundred and seventy-five (175), title six (6), chapter eight (8), General Statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), relating to Register of Deeds, be amended so as to read as follows :

Sec. 175. Every Register of Deeds, before he enters upon the duties of his office, shall take and subscribe the oath prescribed by law, which said oath shall be endorsed on the cer-tificate of his election or appointment, and he shall also give give bond. a bond, payable to the State of Minnesota, with good and sufficient sureties, in the penal sum of five thousand dollars, (\$5,000) to be approved by the board of County Commissioners of his county, conditional that he will faithfully and impartially fulfill the duties of his office. Said bond and oath of office shall be recorded in the office of the Clerk of the District Court of the proper county, and forwarded by said elerk to the Secretary of State.

That chapter three (3) of the General Laws of Sec. 2. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879), relating to Register of Deeds, be, and the same is hereby repealed.

Sec. 3, This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1881.

Register of

Repeal of chapter three general laws of 1879.

## CHAPTER 61.

ACT TO AMEND SECTION THREE HUNDRED AND AN. EIGHTEEN (318) OF CHAPTER THIRTY-FOUR (34) GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO MUTUAL INSUR-ANCE COMPANIES OF OTHER STATES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Section three hundred and eighteen (318) of •hapter thirty-four, (34) General Statutes one thousand eight

١